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Apprentice Student Contribution Fees

Schedule of fees —

QLD Engineering Apprenticeships

Student Contribution Fees are calculated at a fixed rate set by the Department of Employment, Small Business and Training annually. All registered training
organisations are to charge the same rate of $1.60 per nominal hour. The nominal hours assigned to each competency are listed below, total fees will vary
according to units selected in the training plan and are payable on commencement of units.

The Free apprenticeships for under 25s initiative will cover the cost of training for Queensland apprentices who commenced or undertaking a high priority
apprenticeship from 1 January 2021 to 31 December 2023.

Concession fees

Students over 25 years of age that fall into one of the following categories will receive a concession and only be required to pay 40%:

» The student holds a health care card or pensioner concession card.

» The student is an Aboriginal or Torres Strait Islander.

Course Code

Course Name

MAXIMUM COURSE FEES

Contribution fee
(Students over 25)

Maximum fee - total
course cost

Contribution fees
(Students under 25)

Concessional
Subsidy Rate

(Students over 25)

Maximum fee - total
course cost

MEM30219 Certificate Ill in Engineering — Mechanical Trade $1,536.00 $0.00 $441.60
MEM30319 Certificate Il in Engineering — Fabrication Trade $1,536.00 $0.00 $441.60
MEM40119 Certificate 1V in Engineering $2,112.00 $0.00 $607.20

Total course costs above are an indication of the maximum cost of the program. Course costs may be reduced dependant on credit transfers applied from

previous study.
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